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Question:
1. Provide a list of all formal functions or forms of hospitality conducted for the

Minister. Include:
a. The guest list of each function
b. The party or individual who initiated the request for the function
c. The menu, program or list of proceedings of the function
d. A list of drinks consumed at the function

2. Provide a list of the current wine, beer or other alcoholic beverages in stock or
on order in the Minister’s office

Answer:
1. See answer to PM76.
2. See attached lists.

There are no alcoholic beverages on order.
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ATTACHMENT A

Wine list for Official Establishments (Canberra) as at 28 February 2014

Type Number

Prime Minister’s cellar

Grant Burge Pinot Noir Chardonnay Barossa Valley 6
Chandon Vintage Brut Sparkling 2009 6
Mount Horrocks Riesling 2005 2

Miranda Golden Botrytis 2002 1

Kalleske Shiraz VP 2007 Barossa Valley 3

Scarborough Late Harvest Semillon 2008 4

O’Leary Walker Sauvignon Blanc 2008 2

Cape Mentelle Sauvignon Blanc Semillon 2012 3

Nick O’Leary Riesling 2012 1

Parish of Gruyere Chardonnay Yarra Valley 2012 2

Leeuwin Estate Prelude Vineyard Margaret River Chardonnay 2011 7

Devil’s Lair ‘The Hidden Cave’ Margaret River Sauvignon Blanc

Semillon 2011 3

Vasse Felix Margaret River Chardonnay 2012 1

Stonier Mornington Peninsular Chardonnay 2012 1

Moorilla Muse Chardonnay (TAS) 2011 5

Shaw and Smith M3 Chardonnay 2012 8

Bay of Fires Chardonnay (TAS) 2010 8

Collector Tiger Tiger Chardonnay 2012 10

Canberra Federation Red 2000 (1998 Cabernet Franc) 2

Canberra Federation Red Magnum 2000 (1999 Cabernet and Shiraz

blend – Centenary of Federation 1901-2001)

9

Charles Melton Rose of Virginia 2008 5

Charles Melton Rose of Virginia 2009 8
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Type Number

Schobers Estate Cabernet Sauvignon 2009 1

Annies Lane Shiraz 2010 1

Ten Minutes By Tractor Pinot Noir 2011 1

Ben Glaetzer Bishop Shiraz 2012 2

Chapel Hill McLaren Vale Shiraz 2011 1

Nick O’Leary Shiraz 2011 1

Katnook Estate Cabernet Sauvignon 2010 5

Hayshed Hill Margaret River Cabernet Sauvignon 2009 8

St Hugo Coonawarra Cabernet Sauvignon 2008 2

Total 119


Beer

Boags Premium Light 8

James Squire Amber 15

Bluetongue Premium Light 5

Pure Blonde 6

Total 34


Spirits

Hennessy VS Cognac 1

Morris Rare Tawny Port 1

Morris Liqueur Tawny Port 1

Glenfiddich 1

Baileys Irish Cream 1

Cointreau Liqueur 1

Blackbottle Brandy 1

Chivas Regal Whiskey 1
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Type Number

Hendricks Gin 1

Total 9
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ATTACHMENT B

Wine list at Kirribilli House as at 28 February 2014

Type Number

Prime Minister’s cellar

Croser Non-Vintage 23

Innocent Bystander Moscato 2010 1

Scarborough Late Harvest Semillon 2008 1

Cookoothama Botrytis Semillon 2008 4

Sandalford Margaret River Riesling 2002 2

Brokenwood ILR Semillon 2004 2

Brokenwood ILR Semillon 2005 2

Scarborough Yellow label Chardonnay 2011 5

Voyager Sauvignon Blanc Semillon 2012 11

Ninth Island Sauvignon Blanc 2012 8

Toolangi Chardonnay 2010 4

Toolangi Denton Chardonnay 2009 18

Ninth Island Pinot Noir 2011 1

Victoria Park Pinot Noir 2011 9

Coldstream Hills Pinot Noir 2011 2

Fox Gordon 8 Uncles Shiraz 2011 6

Toolangi Pinot Noir 2011 6

Eight Carat Cabernet Sauvignon 2008 5

Johnny Q Cabernet Sauvignon 2009 5

Dandelion Vineyards Fleurieu Cabernet Sauvignon 2011 8

Coldstream Hills Pinot Noir 2012 4

St Hallett Blackwell Shiraz 2011 4

Toolangi Estate Shiraz 2008 8

Penfolds Bin 28 Kalimna Shiraz 2011 12
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Type Number

Total 151

Beer

Crown Lager 54

Steamrail Golden Ale 34

Hahn Light 5

Total 93


Spirits

McWilliams Hanwood Fine Old Tawny 1

McWilliams Hanwood Fine Grand Old Tawny 2

Penfolds Club Port 2

McWilliams Amontillado Sherry 2

Bundaberg Rum OP 1

Pimms 2

Remy Martin VSOP 1

Cinzano Bianco 2

Campari Bitter 2

Seagram’s Crème de Cacao 1

Bols Crème de Cacao 1

Kirsch 1

Kahlua 2

Crème de Menthe 1

Boronia Marsala 1

Drambuie 1

Grand Marnier 1

Dalwhinnie 15YO single malt 2

Tia Maria 3

6


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Additional Estimates 24-28 February 2014

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Type Number

Total 29
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ATTACHMENT C

Wine list - Ceremonial and Hospitality Branch (Canberra)

       as at 28 February 2014

Type Number
Yarrabank Vintage Cuvee 2005 4

Yarrabank Vintage Cuvee 2006 3

Yarrabank Vintage Cuvee 2004 2

Two Hands Brilliant Disguise Moscato 2009 Barossa Valley SA 5

Margan Botrytis 2008 Botrytis Semillion Basket Pressed Hunter

Valley NSW  7

Shaw and Smith M3 Chardonnay 2008 Adelaide Hills SA 3

Franklin Estate Riesling 2002 WA 5

Seppelt Drumborg Riesling 2009 VIC 6

Cullen Sauvignon Blanc 2009 Margaret River WA 2

Clonakilla Viognier 2006 Canberra District ACT 2

Penfolds Bin 311 Chardonnay 2008 Tumbarumba Adelaide Hills SA 1

Penfolds Thomas Hyland Chardonnay 2010 Cool Climate Adelaide

Hills SA 5

Spinifex Esprit 2007 Barossa Valley SA 11

Pirramimma Stocks Hill Shiraz 2006 McLaren Vale 5

Brands Lairi Cabernet Merlot 2009 Coonawarra 2

Moppity Hilltops Shiraz 2008 Young NSW 2

Total 65
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